Comparison of Two Particle Morphologies and Four C18 Phases When Applied
to the Underivatized Retention of Five Carboxylic Acids Under Typical Reversed
Phase LC Conditions and UV-Vis Detection
Zeshan Aqeel1, Ryan Splitstone1, and Dr. Helen Whitby2
1Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2Phenomenex Ltd., Queens Ave., Hurdsfield Ind. Est., Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 2BN, UK
TN-1246
Page 1 of 6

guarantee
Kinetex® Ordering Information
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Luna® Omega Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Polar C18 00B-4759-Y0 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Polar C18 00B-4759-E0 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 AJ0-9530
for 4.6 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.
Australia
t: +61 (0)2-9428-6444